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Figure 1
Wildlife Hazard Removal - Phase 3

10/2023; MINOT

2024 Grant Initiation - AIG/BIL
Minot International Airport (MOT)
Minot, North Dakota
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TABULATION OF BIDS
Wildlife Hazard Removal and Drainage Improvement Engineer's Estimate Wagner Construction, Inc. Strata Corporation Bluestone Construction Inc.
Minot Internaitonal Airport 3151 S. Hwy 53, Suite 1 PO Box 13500 6898 163rd Ave. SE
SEH No.: MINOT 168145 International Falls, MN 56649 Grand Forks, ND 58208 Sawyer, ND 58781
Bid Date: 2:00 p.m., Thursday, November 16, 2023

Item No. Item Unit
Est. 

Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
Base Bid
C-105-5.1 Mobilization LS 1 $332,000.00 $332,000.00 $171,000.00 $171,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $452,000.00 $452,000.00
C-105-5.2 Traffic Provisions / Airport Security & Devices / Phasing LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 121,000.00 121,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 84,000.00 84,000.00
C-105-5.3 Maintenance and Restoration of Haul Roads LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00
C-105.5.4 Field Office LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 22,500.00 22,500.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00
C-105.5.5 Construction Layout and Staking LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 98,000.00 98,000.00
Base Bid Total Bid Price

Phase 1
C-102-5.2 Filter Log, Type Wood Fiber Bioroll LF 979 15.00 14,685.00 3.70 3,622.30 4.00 3,916.00 5.00 4,895.00
P-101-5.1 Removal of Pipe and other Buried Structures EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 3,400.00 6,800.00 8,000.00 16,000.00 12,000.00 24,000.00
P-101-5.2 Removal of Riprap SY 99 100.00 9,900.00 6.25 618.75 48.00 4,752.00 40.00 3,960.00
P-151-5.1 Clearing and Grubbing ACRE 0.6 5,000.00 3,000.00 16,500.00 9,900.00 32,000.00 19,200.00 5,000.00 3,000.00
P152-4.1 Unclassified Excavation CY 43,706 10.00 437,060.00 3.80 166,082.80 4.00 174,824.00 9.00 393,354.00
P152-4.2 Muck Excavation CY 5612 10.00 56,120.00 19.50 109,434.00 20.00 112,240.00 22.00 123,464.00
P152-4.3 Borrow Excavation CY 6317 10.00 63,170.00 10.00 63,170.00 6.50 41,060.50 16.00 101,072.00
P152-4.4 Unclassified Excavation, Waste CY 37,389 15.00 560,835.00 6.50 243,028.50 5.20 194,422.80 9.50 355,195.50
P-208-5.1 Aggregate Base Course SY 350 120.00 42,000.00 29.50 10,325.00 22.00 7,700.00 25.00 8,750.00
F-162-5.1 Chain Link Fence LF 300 200.00 60,000.00 67.00 20,100.00 70.00 21,000.00 75.00 22,500.00
D-701-5.2 18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III LF 42 135.00 5,670.00 187.00 7,854.00 180.00 7,560.00 242.00 10,164.00
D-701-5.5 36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III LF 90 205.00 18,450.00 323.00 29,070.00 300.00 27,000.00 385.00 34,650.00
D-701-5.6 48 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III LF 230 255.00 58,650.00 391.00 89,930.00 450.00 103,500.00 715.00 164,450.00
D-701-5.7 18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Flared End Section, EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,850.00 3,850.00
D-701-5.10 36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Flared End Section, EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 3,650.00 7,300.00 3,200.00 6,400.00 5,060.00 10,120.00
D-701-5.11 48 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Flared End Section, EA 2 4,000.00 8,000.00 4,400.00 8,800.00 4,300.00 8,600.00 7,590.00 15,180.00
D-705-5.1 6 inch Drain Tile Pipe (includes pipe, porous backfill, and LF 2572 8.00 20,576.00 12.50 32,150.00 40.00 102,880.00 36.00 92,592.00
D-752-5.1 Retention Basin 7’x7’ Drop Inlet Structure and concrete EA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 64,000.00 64,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 104,500.00 104,500.00
D-752-5.2 Retention Basin Impact Wall Structure EA 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 132,000.00 132,000.00
T-901-5.1 Turf Establishment (including seed, fertilizer, mulch and ACRE 14.3 2,500.00 35,750.00 4,400.00 62,920.00 5,500.00 78,650.00 4,788.00 68,468.40
T-905-5.1 Topsoil (Obtained on Site or Removed from Stockpile) CY 7675 5.00 38,375.00 7.30 56,027.50 8.00 61,400.00 12.00 92,100.00
2275.1 Riprap Grade I CY 110 150.00 16,500.00 188.00 20,680.00 160.00 17,600.00 120.00 13,200.00
2275.2 Riprap Grade II CY 295 200.00 59,000.00 160.00 47,200.00 160.00 47,200.00 130.00 38,350.00
2940 Turf Reinforcement Mat SY 8096 15.00 121,440.00 5.00 40,480.00 5.00 40,480.00 9.90 80,150.40
Phase 1 Total Bid Price

Phase 2
C-102-5.1 Type A Inlet Protection EA 9 120.00 1,080.00 145.00 1,305.00 150.00 1,350.00 350.00 3,150.00
C-102-5.2 Filter Log, Type Wood Fiber Bioroll LF 653 15.00 9,795.00 3.50 2,285.50 4.00 2,612.00 5.00 3,265.00

492,000.00 406,500.00 755,000.00 708,000.00

1,826,181.00 1,161,242.85 1,282,885.30 1,899,965.30

$3,760,436.00 $3,297,723.15 $3,726,859.80 $4,755,786.90
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TABULATION OF BIDS
Wildlife Hazard Removal and Drainage Improvement Engineer's Estimate Wagner Construction, Inc. Strata Corporation Bluestone Construction Inc.
Minot Internaitonal Airport 3151 S. Hwy 53, Suite 1 PO Box 13500 6898 163rd Ave. SE
SEH No.: MINOT 168145 International Falls, MN 56649 Grand Forks, ND 58208 Sawyer, ND 58781
Bid Date: 2:00 p.m., Thursday, November 16, 2023

Item No. Item Unit
Est. 

Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

$3,760,436.00 $3,297,723.15 $3,726,859.80 $4,755,786.90

P-101-5.1 Removal of Pipe and other Buried Structures EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 2,200.00 4,400.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 9,200.00 18,400.00
P152-4.1 Unclassified Excavation CY 3407 10.00 34,070.00 3.80 12,946.60 4.00 13,628.00 13.00 44,291.00
P152-4.2 Muck Excavation CY 10,611 10.00 106,110.00 19.50 206,914.50 20.00 212,220.00 22.00 233,442.00
P152-4.3 Borrow Excavation CY 39,477 10.00 394,770.00 13.90 548,730.30 6.50 256,600.50 11.00 434,247.00
P152-4.4 Off-Site Borrow Import CY 5000 15.00 75,000.00 11.00 55,000.00 25.00 125,000.00 26.00 130,000.00
D-701-5.1 12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III LF 301 120.00 36,120.00 110.00 33,110.00 140.00 42,140.00 198.00 59,598.00
D-701-5.3 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III LF 605 160.00 96,800.00 159.00 96,195.00 200.00 121,000.00 242.00 146,410.00
D-701-5.4 30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III LF 1388 180.00 249,840.00 177.00 245,676.00 240.00 333,120.00 313.00 434,444.00
D-701-5.5 36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III LF 846 205.00 173,430.00 223.00 188,658.00 300.00 253,800.00 330.00 279,180.00
D-701-5.8 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Flared End Section, EA 2 2,000.00 4,000.00 2,225.00 4,450.00 1,800.00 3,600.00 4,290.00 8,580.00
D-701-5.10 36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Flared End Section, EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,675.00 3,675.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 5,060.00 5,060.00
D-751-5.1 48” Concrete Manhole (Including Concrete Collar) EA 3 10,000.00 30,000.00 9,650.00 28,950.00 8,000.00 24,000.00 7,920.00 23,760.00
D-751-5.2 60” Concrete Manhole (Including Concrete Collar) EA 6 15,000.00 90,000.00 14,500.00 87,000.00 12,800.00 76,800.00 9,350.00 56,100.00
T-901-5.1 Turf Establishment (including seed, fertilizer, mulch and ACRE 23.8 2,500.00 59,500.00 4,700.00 111,860.00 4,600.00 109,480.00 4,647.00 110,598.60
T-905-5.1 Topsoil (Obtained on Site or Removed from Stockpile) CY 12,788 5.00 63,940.00 7.30 93,352.40 8.00 102,304.00 12.00 153,456.00
2275.1 Riprap Grade I CY 32 150.00 4,800.00 171.00 5,472.00 160.00 5,120.00 120.00 3,840.00
Phase 2 Total Bid Price

Phase 3 - Alternate 1
C-105-5.1 Mobilization LS 1 256,000.00 256,000.00 170,000.00 170,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 377,000.00 377,000.00
C-105-5.2 Traffic Provisions / Airport Security & Devices / Phasing LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 127,000.00 127,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 94,000.00 94,000.00
C-105-5.3 Maintenance and Restoration of Haul Roads LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00
C-105.5.4 Field Office LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00
C-105.5.5 Construction Layout and Staking LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00
C-102-5.1 Type A Inlet Protection EA 5 120.00 600.00 135.00 675.00 150.00 750.00 350.00 1,750.00
C-102-5.2 Filter Log, Type Wood Fiber Bioroll LF 1306 15.00 19,590.00 3.50 4,571.00 4.00 5,224.00 5.00 6,530.00
P-101-5.1 Removal of Pipe and other Buried Structures EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
P-101-5.2 Removal of Riprap SY 118 100.00 11,800.00 16.00 1,888.00 48.00 5,664.00 40.00 4,720.00
P152-4.1 Unclassified Excavation CY 45,883 10.00 458,830.00 3.60 165,178.80 4.00 183,532.00 9.00 412,947.00
P152-4.2 Muck Excavation CY 21,197 10.00 211,970.00 19.50 413,341.50 20.00 423,940.00 22.00 466,334.00
P152-4.3 Borrow Excavation CY 45,762 10.00 457,620.00 9.50 434,739.00 6.50 297,453.00 9.00 411,858.00
P152-4.4 Unclassified Excavation, Waste CY 121 15.00 1,815.00 22.50 2,722.50 6.00 726.00 50.00 6,050.00
D-701-5.3 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III LF 24 160.00 3,840.00 350.00 8,400.00 200.00 4,800.00 242.00 5,808.00
D-701-5.4 30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III LF 1443 180.00 259,740.00 176.00 253,968.00 240.00 346,320.00 330.00 476,190.00
D-701-5.5 36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III LF 2126 205.00 435,830.00 223.00 474,098.00 300.00 637,800.00 368.00 782,368.00
D-701-5.8 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Flared End Section, EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,225.00 2,225.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 4,510.00 4,510.00
D-701-5.09 30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Flared End Section, EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,080.00 3,080.00

1,442,255.00 1,729,980.30 1,688,974.50 2,147,821.60
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TABULATION OF BIDS
Wildlife Hazard Removal and Drainage Improvement Engineer's Estimate Wagner Construction, Inc. Strata Corporation Bluestone Construction Inc.
Minot Internaitonal Airport 3151 S. Hwy 53, Suite 1 PO Box 13500 6898 163rd Ave. SE
SEH No.: MINOT 168145 International Falls, MN 56649 Grand Forks, ND 58208 Sawyer, ND 58781
Bid Date: 2:00 p.m., Thursday, November 16, 2023

Item No. Item Unit
Est. 

Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

$3,760,436.00 $3,297,723.15 $3,726,859.80 $4,755,786.90

D-701-5.10 36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Flared End Section, EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 5,610.00 5,610.00
D-705-5.1 6 inch Drain Tile Pipe (includes pipe, porous backfill, and LF 8277 8.00 66,216.00 12.50 103,462.50 40.00 331,080.00 36.00 297,972.00
D-751-5.2 60” Concrete Manhole (Including Concrete Collar) EA 5 15,000.00 75,000.00 14,750.00 73,750.00 12,800.00 64,000.00 10,450.00 52,250.00
T-901-5.1 Turf Establishment (including seed, fertilizer, mulch and ACRE 50 2,500.00 125,000.00 3,750.00 187,500.00 3,725.00 186,250.00 4,100.00 205,000.00
T-905-5.1 Topsoil (Obtained on Site or Removed from Stockpile) CY 26,894 5.00 134,470.00 10.00 268,940.00 8.00 215,152.00 12.00 322,728.00
2275 Riprap Grade I CY 132 150.00 19,800.00 188.00 24,816.00 160.00 21,120.00 120.00 15,840.00
2275 Riprap Grade II CY 81 200.00 16,200.00 188.00 15,228.00 160.00 12,960.00 130.00 10,530.00
2940 Turf Reinforcement Mat SY 10,916 15.00 163,740.00 4.50 49,122.00 4.75 51,851.00 10.50 114,618.00
Phase 3 - Alternate 1 Bid Price

Total Base Bid Price 3,760,436.00 3,297,723.15 3,726,859.80 4,755,786.90

2,845,561.00 2,855,025.30 3,148,122.00 4,211,193.00

TOTAL BID PRICE (BASE BID + ALTERNATE) $6,605,997.00 $6,874,981.80 $8,966,979.90$6,152,748.45

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. Page 3 of 3
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